



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Gardiner Maintenance Sand Storage Building  
6/18/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.06  
Contract Type: Contract

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
446 - JARR Management, Inc. - Augusta, ME	\$221,562.00
458 - Wild Horse Welding and Construction, LLC - Alexandria, NH	\$249,999.99
464 - Englewood Construction Inc - Bedford, NH	\$265,771.50
442 - David P. Trask and Son, Inc. - Hudson, ME	\$269,086.50
68 - Mainland Structures, Inc. - Gorham, ME	\$275,754.12
449 - Doten's General Contractors - Freeport, ME	\$279,772.00
148 - Park Lane Construction & Development Corp. - Clyde, NY	\$283,114.50
259 - Langford & Low - Portland, ME	\$333,027.00



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Gardiner Maintenance Sand Storage Building  
6/18/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.06  
Contract Type: Contract

446 - JARR Management, Inc.  
Augusta, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	720	8.40	\$6,048.00
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	135	6.80	\$918.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	125	19.95	\$2,493.75
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	22.05	\$5,512.50
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	135	21.00	\$2,835.00
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	20	22.05	\$441.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	205	95.65	\$19,608.25
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Handwork	TON	13	131.25	\$1,706.25
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	130	96.35	\$12,525.50
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	70	12.60	\$882.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	195	4.25	\$828.75
470.09	Asphalt Grindings	Ton	175	29.75	\$5,206.25
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	270	10.50	\$2,835.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet - Type B	LF	115	21.00	\$2,415.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	17	31.50	\$535.50
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	525.00	\$525.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	55	1.10	\$60.50
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	25	15.00	\$375.00
629.06	Electrician Labor, Straight Time	HR	20	31.50	\$630.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10	110.00	\$1,100.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	10	68.25	\$682.50
631.36	Foreman	HR	25	23.50	\$587.50
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	80	6.30	\$504.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	10000.00	\$10,000.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Gardiner	LS	1	2121.00	\$2,121.00
800.01	AST Sand Storage Building - Gardiner	LS	1	140185.75	\$140,185.75
Total Bid					\$221,562.00



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Gardiner Maintenance Sand Storage Building  
6/18/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.06  
Contract Type: Contract

464 - Englewood Construction Inc  
Bedford, NH

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	720	13.50	\$9,720.00
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	135	13.50	\$1,822.50
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	125	24.25	\$3,031.25
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	16.75	\$4,187.50
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	135	16.75	\$2,261.25
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	20	16.75	\$335.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	205	87.00	\$17,835.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Handwork	TON	13	160.00	\$2,080.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	130	87.00	\$11,310.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	70	11.00	\$770.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	195	4.00	\$780.00
470.09	Asphalt Grindings	Ton	175	34.00	\$5,950.00
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	270	15.00	\$4,050.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet - Type B	LF	115	23.00	\$2,645.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	17	67.00	\$1,139.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	800.00	\$800.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	55	2.00	\$110.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	25	32.00	\$800.00
629.06	Electrician Labor, Straight Time	HR	20	60.00	\$1,200.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10	120.00	\$1,200.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	10	65.00	\$650.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	25	49.00	\$1,225.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	80	2.75	\$220.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	6500.00	\$6,500.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Gardiner	LS	1	5150.00	\$5,150.00
800.01	AST Sand Storage Building - Gardiner	LS	1	180000.00	\$180,000.00
Total Bid					\$265,771.50



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Gardiner Maintenance Sand Storage Building  
6/18/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.06  
Contract Type: Contract

458 - Wild Horse Welding and Construction, LLC  
Alexandria, NH

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	720	10.00	\$7,200.00
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	135	12.00	\$1,620.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	125	13.00	\$1,625.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	13.00	\$3,250.00
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	135	13.00	\$1,755.00
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	20	13.00	\$260.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	205	109.00	\$22,345.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Handwork	TON	13	150.00	\$1,950.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	130	112.00	\$14,560.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	70	22.00	\$1,540.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	195	4.00	\$780.00
470.09	Asphalt Grindings	Ton	175	35.00	\$6,125.00
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	270	15.00	\$4,050.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet - Type B	LF	115	23.00	\$2,645.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	17	67.00	\$1,139.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	800.00	\$800.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	55	2.00	\$110.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	25	40.00	\$1,000.00
629.06	Electrician Labor, Straight Time	HR	20	50.00	\$1,000.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10	120.00	\$1,200.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	10	65.00	\$650.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	25	50.00	\$1,250.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	80	3.00	\$240.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	5000.00	\$5,000.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Gardiner	LS	1	5905.99	\$5,905.99
800.01	AST Sand Storage Building - Gardiner	LS	1	162000.00	\$162,000.00
Total Bid					\$249,999.99



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Gardiner Maintenance Sand Storage Building  
6/18/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.06  
Contract Type: Contract

259 - Langford & Low  
Portland, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	720	10.50	\$7,560.00
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	135	17.00	\$2,295.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	125	34.00	\$4,250.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	23.00	\$5,750.00
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	135	38.00	\$5,130.00
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	20	30.00	\$600.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	205	109.00	\$22,345.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Handwork	TON	13	150.00	\$1,950.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	130	112.00	\$14,560.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	70	6.00	\$420.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	195	2.00	\$390.00
470.09	Asphalt Grindings	Ton	175	31.50	\$5,512.50
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	270	8.00	\$2,160.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet - Type B	LF	115	15.00	\$1,725.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	17	72.00	\$1,224.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	1000.00	\$1,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	55	4.00	\$220.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	25	30.00	\$750.00
629.06	Electrician Labor, Straight Time	HR	20	50.00	\$1,000.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10	120.00	\$1,200.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	10	65.00	\$650.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	25	50.00	\$1,250.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	80	2.50	\$200.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	4850.00	\$4,850.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Gardiner	LS	1	2900.00	\$2,900.00
800.01	AST Sand Storage Building - Gardiner	LS	1	243135.50	\$243,135.50
Total Bid					\$333,027.00



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Gardiner Maintenance Sand Storage Building  
6/18/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.06  
Contract Type: Contract

148 - Park Lane Construction & Development Corp.  
Clyde, NY

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	720	11.10	\$7,992.00
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	135	16.30	\$2,200.50
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	125	38.00	\$4,750.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	38.00	\$9,500.00
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	135	38.00	\$5,130.00
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	20	38.00	\$760.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	205	135.00	\$27,675.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Handwork	TON	13	135.00	\$1,755.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	130	135.00	\$17,550.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	70	5.00	\$350.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	195	3.00	\$585.00
470.09	Asphalt Grindings	Ton	175	35.00	\$6,125.00
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	270	30.00	\$8,100.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet - Type B	LF	115	30.00	\$3,450.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	17	81.00	\$1,377.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	3600.00	\$3,600.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	55	3.00	\$165.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	25	60.00	\$1,500.00
629.06	Electrician Labor, Straight Time	HR	20	60.00	\$1,200.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10	105.00	\$1,050.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	10	90.00	\$900.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	25	80.00	\$2,000.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	80	5.00	\$400.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	5000.00	\$5,000.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Gardiner	LS	1	5000.00	\$5,000.00
800.01	AST Sand Storage Building - Gardiner	LS	1	165000.00	\$165,000.00
Total Bid					\$283,114.50



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Gardiner Maintenance Sand Storage Building  
6/18/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.06  
Contract Type: Contract

449 - Doten's General Contractors  
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	720	12.00	\$8,640.00
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	135	14.00	\$1,890.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	125	26.00	\$3,250.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	24.00	\$6,000.00
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	135	27.00	\$3,645.00
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	20	25.00	\$500.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	205	90.00	\$18,450.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Handwork	TON	13	150.00	\$1,950.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	130	95.00	\$12,350.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	70	22.00	\$1,540.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	195	4.00	\$780.00
470.09	Asphalt Grindings	Ton	175	25.00	\$4,375.00
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	270	22.00	\$5,940.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet - Type B	LF	115	22.00	\$2,530.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	17	75.00	\$1,275.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	500.00	\$500.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	55	5.00	\$275.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	25	40.00	\$1,000.00
629.06	Electrician Labor, Straight Time	HR	20	80.00	\$1,600.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10	135.00	\$1,350.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	10	65.00	\$650.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	25	50.00	\$1,250.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	80	4.00	\$320.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	2500.00	\$2,500.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Gardiner	LS	1	4860.00	\$4,860.00
800.01	AST Sand Storage Building - Gardiner	LS	1	192352.00	\$192,352.00
Total Bid					\$279,772.00



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Gardiner Maintenance Sand Storage Building  
6/18/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.06  
Contract Type: Contract

442 - David P. Trask and Son, Inc.  
Hudson, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	720	10.50	\$7,560.00
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	135	17.00	\$2,295.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	125	39.00	\$4,875.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	23.00	\$5,750.00
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	135	38.00	\$5,130.00
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	20	30.00	\$600.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	205	87.00	\$17,835.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Handwork	TON	13	160.00	\$2,080.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	130	87.00	\$11,310.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	70	11.00	\$770.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	195	2.00	\$390.00
470.09	Asphalt Grindings	Ton	175	31.50	\$5,512.50
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	270	8.00	\$2,160.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet - Type B	LF	115	15.00	\$1,725.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	17	72.00	\$1,224.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	1000.00	\$1,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	55	4.00	\$220.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	25	30.00	\$750.00
629.06	Electrician Labor, Straight Time	HR	20	40.00	\$800.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10	120.00	\$1,200.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	10	65.00	\$650.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	25	50.00	\$1,250.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	80	2.50	\$200.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	3000.00	\$3,000.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Gardiner	LS	1	5100.00	\$5,100.00
800.01	AST Sand Storage Building - Gardiner	LS	1	185700.00	\$185,700.00
Total Bid					\$269,086.50



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Gardiner Maintenance Sand Storage Building  
6/18/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.06  
Contract Type: Contract

68 - Mainland Structures, Inc.  
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	720	11.34	\$8,164.80
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	135	18.36	\$2,478.60
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	125	42.12	\$5,265.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	24.84	\$6,210.00
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	135	41.04	\$5,540.40
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	20	32.40	\$648.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	205	93.70	\$19,208.50
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size, Handwork	TON	13	135.00	\$1,755.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	130	99.10	\$12,883.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	70	12.96	\$907.20
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	195	2.16	\$421.20
470.09	Asphalt Grindings	Ton	175	34.02	\$5,953.50
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	270	8.64	\$2,332.80
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet - Type B	LF	115	16.20	\$1,863.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	17	77.76	\$1,321.92
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	1080.00	\$1,080.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	55	4.32	\$237.60
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	25	32.40	\$810.00
629.06	Electrician Labor, Straight Time	HR	20	81.00	\$1,620.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	10	129.60	\$1,296.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	10	70.20	\$702.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	25	54.00	\$1,350.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	80	2.70	\$216.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	10800.00	\$10,800.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Gardiner	LS	1	3126.60	\$3,126.60
800.01	AST Sand Storage Building - Gardiner	LS	1	179563.00	\$179,563.00
Total Bid					\$275,754.12